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Regional Continuity Program Points of Contact 

REGION I 

Nate Spada 
Regional Continuity Manager 
DHS-FEMA Region I 
99 High Street, Room 510 
Boston, MA 02110 
nathan.spada@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 617.832.4745 
Fax: 617.956.7538 
Cell:  617.513.1290 
 

Richard Nicklas  
NP- Integration Branch Chief (Room 521) 
richard.nicklas@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 617.956. 7671  
Fax: 617.956.7538 
Cell: 978.382.1616 

Matt McCann 
Deputy NP- FPC 
matthew.mccann@fema.dhs.gov 

Work:  617.956.7594 
Fax:     617.956.7538 
Cell:    617.378.7126 

William “Russ” Webster 
NP-FPC (Room 502) 

Work: 617.956.7583 
Fax: 617.956.7538 
Cell: 617.872.9453 

Paul Ford 
Acting Regional Administrator 

Work: 617.956.7506 
Fax: 617.956.7507 
Cell: 617.947.0048 
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Regional Continuity Program Points of Contact 

REGION II 

Russell Fox 
Regional Continuity Manager 
DHS-FEMA Region II 
Jacob K. Javits Federal Building 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 1337 
New York, NY 10278 
russell.fox@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 212.680.8504 
Fax: 212.680.3608 
Cell: 917.318.4859 

Orlando “Landy” Olivera 
NH Program Specialist/Alternate Region II Continuity 
Manager 
FEMA/DHS Region II, Caribbean Area Division 
159 Chardon Ave, New San Juan Building, 5th floor  
Hato Rey 009918  
orlando.olivera@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 787.296.3527 
Fax: 787.296.3542 
Cell: 787.342.7780  

David Musick 
Deputy NP-FPC  
david.musick@fema.dhs.gov  

Work:  212.680.8507 
Fax: 212.680.3608 
Cell: 917.434.8967  

Larry O’Reilly  
NP-FPC 
lawrence.o’reilly@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 212.680.8828 
Fax: 212.680.3608  
Cell: 347.634.2588 

Jerome Hatfield 
Regional Administrator 
jerome.hatfield@fema.dhs.gov 

Work:  212.680.3612 
Fax:     212.680.3608 

REGION III 

Anthony Buller 
Regional Continuity Manager 
DHS-FEMA Region III 
One Independence Mall, 6th Floor, 615 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-4404 
anthony.buller@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 215.931.5663 
Fax: 215.931.5539 
Cell:  215.435.8838 

Michael Sharon 
NP-FPC 

Work: 215.931.5641 
Fax: 215.931.5539 
Cell:  443.992.5893 

Robert Pesapane 
Preparedness Branch Chief 
robert.pesapane@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 215.931.5606 
Fax: 215.931.5539 
Cell: 202.412.0609 
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Regional Continuity Program Points of Contact 

MaryAnn Tierney  
Regional Administrator 

Work: 215.931.5600 
Fax: 215.931.5539 

Robert Welch  
Deputy Regional Administrator 

Work: 215.931.5540 
Fax: 215.931.5539 

REGION IV 

John Fenn 
Regional Continuity Manager 
DHS-FEMA Region IV 
3003 Chamblee Tucker Road 
Atlanta, GA  30341 
john.fenn@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 770.220.5453 
Fax: 770.220.3113 
Cell: 404-583-5055 

Conrad “Buck” Burnside 
Acting NP-FPC  

Work: 770.220.5486 
Fax: 770.220.3113 

Willie Womack 
NP-FPC Deputy 

Work:  770.220.3101 
Fax: 770.220.3113 

Andrew Velasquez III 
Acting Regional Administrator 

Work: 770.220.5220 
Fax: 770.220.5230 

Vacant  

REGION V 

Rolando Rivero 
Regional Continuity Manager  
DHS-FEMA Region V 
536 S. Clark Street, 6th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60605 
rolando.rivero@fema.dhs.gov  

Work: 312.408.5590 
Fax: 312.408.5222 
Cell:  202.309.3176 

Mike Chesney 
NP-FPC 

Work: 312.408.5588 
Fax: 312.408.5222 
Cell: 312.813.2996 

Andrew Velasquez III 
Regional Administrator 

Work: 312.408.5501 
Fax: 312.408.5234 

Janet M. Odeshoo 
Deputy Regional Administrator 

Work: 312.408.5503 
Fax: 312.408.5234 
Cell: 312.848.0056 
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Regional Continuity Program Points of Contact 

REGION VI 

Brad McDannald 
Regional Continuity Manager 
DHS-FEMA Region VI 
800 N. Loop 288 
Denton, TX 76209-3698 
bradr.mcdannald@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 940.898.5131 
Fax: 940.898.5263 
Cell: 940.367.3382  

Randy Meshell  
NP-FPC  

Work: 940.898.5416 
Fax: 940.898.5263 
Cell: 940.312.3155 

Tony Robinson 
Regional Administrator 

Work: 940.898.5104 
Fax: 940.898.5325 

REGION VII 

David Teska 
Regional Continuity Manager 
DHS-FEMA Region VII  
9221 Ward Parkway, Suite 300 
Kansas City, Missouri 64114 
david.teska2@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 816.283.7082 
Fax: 816.283.7098 
Cell: 816.813.5272 

Phil Kirk 
NP-FPC 

Work: 816.283.7076 
Fax: 816.283.7098 
Cell: 816.719.2367 

Dennis Prevett 
Deputy NP-FPC  

Work: 816.283.7022 
Fax: 816.283.7098 
Cell: 816.714.9178 

Beth Freeman 
Regional Administrator 

Work: 816.283.7054 
Fax: 816.283.7582 
Cell: 816.898.0911 

Kathy Fields  
Deputy Regional Administrator 

Work: 816.283.7062 
Fax: 816.283.7582 
Cell: 202.725.5177 

REGION VIII 
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Regional Continuity Program Points of Contact 

Michael D. Brinkman 
Regional Continuity Manager 
DHS-FEMA Region VIII 
Denver Federal Center, Bldg. 710 
Denver, CO 80228-0267 
michael.brinkman@fema.dhs.gov 

Work:  303.235.4982 
Fax:      303.235.4857 
Cell:     303.968.0507 

Timothy Deal 
NP-FPC 

Work: 303.235.4633 
Fax: 303.235.4857  
Cell: 303.819.7811 

Lanney Holmes 
Deputy NP-FPC  

Work: 303.235.4629 
Fax: 303.235.4857 
Cell: 303.889.9647 

Douglas A. Gore 
Deputy Regional Administrator 

Work: 303.235.4840 
Fax: 303.235.4857 
Cell:  303.941.3550 

Tony Russell 
Acting Regional Administrator 

Work: 303.235.4813 
Fax: 303.235.4857 
Cell:  202.306.4389 

REGION IX 

James Macaulay 
Regional Continuity Manager 
DHS-FEMA Region IX 
1111 Broadway, Suite 1200 
Oakland, CA 94607-4052 
james.macaulay@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 510.627.7009 
Fax: 510.627.7214 
Cell: 202.386.5890 

Farley Howell 
NP-FPC 

Work: 510.627.7037 
Fax: 510.627.7214 
Cell: 510.220.7179 

Sally Ziolkowski 
Deputy NP-FPC  

Work: 510.627.7116 
Fax: 510.627.7214 
Cell: 510.206.4731 

Farley Howell 
Acting Deputy Regional Administrator 

Work:  510.627.7100 
Fax:     510.627.7214 

Karen Armes 
Acting Regional Administrator 

Work: 510.627.7100 
Fax: 510.627.7214 

REGION X 
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Regional Continuity Program Points of Contact 

Andrew Cleaves 
Regional Continuity Manager  
DHS-FEMA Region X 
130 228th Street, S.W. 
Bothell, WA  98021 
andrew.cleaves@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 425.487.4732 
Fax: 425.487.4777 
Cell: 206.601.5601 

Scott Zaffron 
Training, Education & Exercises Branch Chief 

Work:  425.487.4662 
Cell:     425.223.0347 

Pat Massey 
NP-FPC 

Work: 425.487.4704 
Cell: 425.785.4944 

Bryant Harrison 
Deputy NP-FPC  

Work: 425.487.4635 
Cell: 206.465.8324 

Joseph Hesbrook 
Regional Integration Branch Chief 

Work:  425.487.4685 
Cell:     425.495.4036 

Sharon Loper 
Deputy Regional Administrator 

Work: 425.487.4780 
Fax: 425.487.4622 
Cell: 425.213.2986 

Ken Murphy 
Regional Administrator 

Work: 425.487.4604 
Cell: 425.877.8595 

NCP Continuity of Operations Division Leadership 

Eric Kretz 
Director, Continuity of Operations Division  
eric.kretz@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 202.646.3754 
Fax: 202.646.4020 
Cell: 202.302.4755  

Tracy Queen 
Deputy Director, Continuity of Operations Division 
tracy.queen@fema.dhs.gov  

Work: 202.646.4282 
Fax: 202.646.4020 
Cell: 202.247.7168  

Ken Hudson 
Chief, Regional Integration Branch 
ken.hudson@fema.dhs.gov 

Work:  202.212.5324 
Fax:     202.646.4020 
Cell:    202. 577.7987 

James Opaczewski 
Chief, State-Territorial-Tribal-Local Branch  
james.opaczewski@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 202.646.4128 
Fax: 202.646.4020 
Cell: 202.367.8668 

Dave Webb 
Chief, Federal Branch  
davidm.webb@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 202.646.4303 
Fax: 202.646.4020 
Cell: 202.367.8646 
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Regional Continuity Program Points of Contact 

Tim Smith 
Chief, FEMA Branch 
timothy.smith5@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 202.646.3025 
Fax: 202.646.4020 
Cell: 202.870.8534 

Amy Angelovic 
Chief, Strategic Planning Branch 
Amy.angelovic@fema.dhs.gov 

Work:  202.646.3388 
Fax:     202.646.4020 
Cell:    202.315.8381 

NCP Regional Project Officers (RPO) 

Emma Poon 
RPO, Regions I, III 
emma.poon@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 202.212.2391 
Cell:  202.716.2700 
Fax: 202.646.4020 

Anita Womack 
RPO, Regions II & IV 
anita.womack@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 202.646.7055 
Fax: 202.646.4020 
Cell: 202.538.4299 

Victor Smith  
RPO, Regions V & VI 
victor.smith@fema.dhs.gov  

Work:   202-212-4863 
Fax:      202-646-4020 
Cell:     202.297.0412 

Joshua Vance 
RPO, Region VII 
joshua.vance@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 202.212.4345 
Fax: 202.646.4020 
Cell: 202.344.5994 

Jeffrey Fry 
RPO, Region VIII 
jeffrey.fry@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 202.646.2524 
Fax: 202.646.4020 
Cell: 202.367.8645 

Cynthia Adams 
RPO, Regions IX & X 
cynthia.adams@fema.dhs.gov 

Work: 202.646.1641 
Fax: 202.646.4020 
Cell:  202.787.9680 

For information concerning any of the above listed personnel,  
please contact Anita Womack, RPO or  Ken Hudson, RIB Branch Chief. 
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